and 3) the extension of the Contract for three (3) years 

commencing on the date of execution of the Amendment, with the option of two (2) one-year 

extensions of the Contract on the same terms; and 

WHEREAS, the estimated cost to the City of the Amendment would be one million, 

five hundred fifty-four thousand, seven hundred eighty dollars ($1,554,780.00) per year for 

an estimated total price of four million, six hundred sixty-four thousand, three hundred forty 

dollars ($4,664,340.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of one (1) year 

thereafter at the same annual price; and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Finance that the City 

enter into the Amendment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILMINGTON

[...]

The Amendment to the Contract between the City and Conduent State 

and Local Solutions, Inc., a copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit 

"A", for the period of three (3) years commencing upon the execution of the Amendment, at 

an estimated price of one million, five hundred fifty-four thousand, seven hundred eighty 

dollars ($1,554,780.00) per year for an estimated total price of four million, six hundred 

sixty-four thousand, three hundred forty dollars ($4,664,340.00), with the possibility of two 

(2) additional extensions of one (1) year thereafter at the same annual price, is hereby 

approved, and the City is hereby authorized and directed to execute as many copies of said 

Amendment, as well as all additional undertakings related thereto, as may be necessary.

[...]

3) extends the Contract for three (3) years 
commencing upon the date of execution of the Amendment at an estimated price of one 
million, five hundred fifty-four thousand, seven hundred eighty dollars ($1,554,780.00) per 
year for an estimated total price of four million, six hundred sixty-four thousand, three 
hundred forty dollars ($4,664,340.00); and 4) provides for two (2) additional extensions of 
one ( 1) year thereafter at the same annual price. 

FISCAL IMP ACT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is a contract for the period of three 
(3) years commencing upon the execution of the Amendment, at an estimated price of one 
million, five hundred fifty-four thousand, seven hundred eighty dollars ($1,554,780.00) per 
year for an estimated total price of four million, six hundred sixty-four thousand, three 
hundred forty dollars ($4,664,340.00), with the possibility of two (2) additional extensions of 
one (1) year thereafter at the same annual price. 

W01041 68 

EXHIBIT A 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT 15054DFPS 
(TRAFFIC SIGNAL VIOLATION MONITORING SYSTEMS) 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND CONDUENT STATE AND LOCAL